

**Criminal Motion -32/2025**  
CNR No. WBHW01-001278-2025  
Present: Sri Abhijit Som  
Sessions Judge, Howrah  
I.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. :-03  
Dated 11.07.2025

Today is fixed for A/D upon OP no. 1.

Appellant files hazira.

No A/D is returned yet.

Appellant is directed to take fresh steps upon OP no. 1 in both ways.

Office is directed to issue the same on filing.

Fix 28.08.2025 for S/R and A/D upon OP no.1, requisite in the mean time.

To date for appearance of OP no 2/ State of W.B.

D/C by me

S.J

Sessions Judge, Howrah