

Criminal Motion No.32 of 2025

CNR WBHW01-00-1278-2025

Present: Abhijit Som

Sessions Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No.05 dated 14.11.2025

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner moves the application for stay of the operation of the impugned order.

Heard Ld. Advocate at length.

Perused the impugned order.

It appears that the present petitioner/revisionist is directed to make payment of Rs.5,000/- per month as interim maintenance allowance for the respondent No.1 and her minor daughter who is living with her mother. No doubt, the order passed by the Ld. Magistrate will be scrutinized the time of hearing of the revisional application but at this stage nothing warrants for stay of the impugned order.

The prayer for stay of the operation of the impugned order is hereby refused at this stage.

The petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for issuance of notice upon the opposite parties.

Issue notice if requisites is filed.

To 19.01.2026 for S.R. and A.D.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sessions Judge,  
Howrah

Sessions Judge,  
Howrah