

**Criminal Motion -32/2025**  
CNR No. WBHW01-001278-2025  
Present: Sri Abhijit Som  
Sessions Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 06  
Dated 19.01.2026

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the petitioner praying for leave to file fresh requisites on the next date.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **10.03.2026** for taking fresh steps upon OP no 1.

D/C by me

S.J

Sessions Judge, Howrah